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CONSTITUTION OF GROUP ON BLACK MONEY
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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have constituted two groups to look into different aspects of black money to suggest measures to encourage tax evaders to disclose their unaccounted income voluntarily;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether groups have submitted their reports to the Government;
(d) if so, the suggestions/ recommendations made by each group; and

(e) the action taken by the Union Government thereto?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri S.S.PALANIMANICKAM)

(@) & (b): The Government has decided to get a fresh study conducted on unaccounted income/wealth both inside and outside the country bringing out the nature of activities engendering money laundering and its ramifications on national security. The study will be conducted by designated nodal agency with inputs from various ministries/departments.

The Government has aiso constituted a committee to examine the feasibility of bringing a suitable scheme for disclosure of information by persons about undisclosed assets and income outside India.

(c) Reports are yet be submittecTby the groups.

(d) & (e) Does not arise in view of reply to part (c) above.
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